

## MEDIA ADVISORY

FOR PLANNING PURPOSES ONLY January 8, 2024

Contact:

Nancy Volmer (801) 209-5774

## Salt Lake City Department of Airports to Provide Tour of Control Center

- What: The Salt Lake City Department of Airports is providing the media with an opportunity to learn more about the security measures in place to keep passengers and employees safe. An overview of the airport's Emergency Operation Center will take place followed by a tour and overview of the Airport Control Center.
- When: Tuesday, January 9 at 3:00 to 4 p.m.
- Who: -Bill Wyatt, Executive Director, Salt Lake City Department of Airports
  -Treber Andersen, Director of Operations, Salt Lake City Department of Airports
  -Dave Korzep, Assistant Operations Director, Salt Lake City Department of Airports
- Where:Airport Operations Center, 220 North 3700 West<br/>Parking is available south of the building (see map). Entrance to the event is<br/>located on the south-west side of the building near the badging office.

# # #

